



December 22, 2015

Japan Exchange Group, Inc. Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC

S&P/JPX Dividend Aristocrats Index Launches in Japan; Third Index in New S&P/JPX Smart Beta Index Series

S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI"), Japan Exchange Group ("JPX") and Tokyo Stock Exchange ("TSE") today announced the launch of the **S&P/JPX Dividend Aristocrats Index**, as part of the **S&P/JPX Smart Beta Index Series** developed based upon a strategic index agreement signed by S&P DJI, JPX and TSE in October this year.

As the latest member of the well-known S&P Dividend Aristocrats index family, the S&P/JPX Dividend Aristocrats Index measures the performance of the Tokyo Stock Price Index (TOPIX®)'s constituents that have followed a policy of consistently increasing dividends or maintaining stable dividends every year for at least ten years.

According to the index agreement between S&P DJI, JPX and TSE, the S&P/JPX Smart Beta Index Series is comprised of three innovative cobranded benchmarks that feature smart beta index designs. The other two indices are the S&P/JPX GIVI® (Global Intrinsic Value Index) and the S&P/JPX Risk Control Index (5%, 10% and 15%).

For more information, please visit S&P DJI official website www.spdji.com and JPX official website www.jpx.co.jp.

MEDIA CONTACTS:

S&P Dow Jones Indices
Yoshiyuki Makino
Head of Japan Office
Tokyo, Japan
(+81) 3 4550 8424
yoshiyuki.makino@spdji.com

Japan Exchange Group, Inc. Corporate Communications (+81) 3 3666 1361 index@jpx.co.jp

Alex Yang

Communications Manager for Asia-Pacific Hong Kong (+852) 2532 8001 alex.yang@spdii.com

David R. GuarinoHead of Communications
New York, USA

(+1) 212 438 1471

dave.quarino@spdji.com

About Japan Exchange Group and Tokyo Stock Exchange

Japan Exchange Group, Inc.(JPX), one of the leading exchange groups in the world, is a holding company established on January 1, 2013 as a result of a business combination between Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), the largest stock exchange in the Asia-Pacific region, and Osaka Exchange, a major derivatives exchange. JPX listed its stock on TSE on January 4 of the same year. TSE is a licensed financial instruments exchange under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act of Japan, which is engaged in the provision of market facilities for trading of securities, publication of stock prices and quotations, ensuring fair trading of securities and other financial instruments, and other matters related to the operation of exchange financial instruments markets.

About S&P Dow Jones Indices

S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a part of McGraw Hill Financial, is the world's largest, global resource for index-based concepts, data and research. Home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC has over 115 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions that fulfill the needs of investors. More assets are invested in products based upon our indices than any other provider in the world. With over 1,000,000 indices covering a wide range of asset classes across the globe, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC defines the way investors measure and trade the markets. To learn more about our company, please visit www.spdji.com.

S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P"), a part of McGraw Hill Financial. Dow Jones® is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"). These trademarks have been licensed to S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC. The TOPIX® Index Value and the TOPIX® Marks are subject to the proprietary rights owned by the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. ("TSE") and TSE owns all rights and know-how relating to the TOPIX® such as calculation, publication and use of the TOPIX® Index Value and relating to the TOPIX® Marks. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, Dow Jones, S&P and their respective affiliates (collectively "S&P Dow Jones Indices"), JPX and TSE do not sponsor, endorse, sell, or promote any investment fund or other investment vehicle that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return based on the performance of any index. This document does not constitute an offer of services in jurisdictions where S&P Dow Jones Indices, JPX and TSE do not have the necessary licenses. S&P Dow Jones Indices, JPX and TSE receive compensation in connection with licensing its indices to third parties.